

Submitted on Tuesday, September 18, 2018 - 14:01

-----  
DETAILS  
-----

Company: [REDACTED]  
First name: BARRY  
Last name: HOUSE  
Address: [REDACTED]  
Suburb: [REDACTED]  
State: [REDACTED]  
Postcode: [REDACTED]  
Phone: [REDACTED]  
Email: [REDACTED]  
Sector: Agriculture

-----  
NATIVE VEGETATION CLEARING  
-----

\*1 . Would a strategic approach to clearing, through a strategic purpose permit, benefit you?\*

Response: unsure  
Comments:

---  
\*2. Is the 'purpose component' reasonable to apply considering the added complexity of assessing this type of clearing permit?\*

Response: unsure  
Comments:

\*3. Is the proposed fee structure fair and does it adequately reflect differences in the financial capacity of clearing permit applicants?\*

Response: unsure  
Comments:

\*4. What is the likely impact on your business or industry of the proposed clearing fee structure?\*

Comments:  
unsure

\*5. Additional comments regarding Native Vegetation Clearing not addressed in the questions above.\*

Comments:

-----  
WATER  
-----

\*6. Do you consider it reasonable for taxpayers to pay 100 per cent of the cost of assessing water licence and permit applications and if so, why?\*

Response: unsure

Comments:

\*7. If water licence and permit assessment fees were introduced, what do you consider to be an appropriate fee for a water licence or permit application?\*

Comments:

unsure

\*8. Would you consider a risk-based model for determining water licence and permit application fees to be appropriate? If not, what basis could the department use to structure fees?\*

Response: unsure

Comments:

\*9. What would be the likely impact on your business or industry if water licence and permit fees were introduced?\*

Comments:

unsure

\*10. If water licence and permit assessment fees were introduced, how could the collection of fees be timed to better support your business or industry? For example, would you benefit from paying fees up front, at the end of a licence assessment or annualised over the term of the licence?\*

Response: unsure

Comments

\*11 . Additional comments regarding Water licences and permits not addressed in the questions above.\*

Comments:

Unsure is the answer provided to all the above because there has been no opportunity to hear the case or make input. The workshops in Perth and Bunbury were not advertised through our Association or widely at all and were poorly attended. On behalf of the MRWA I repeat my earlier request ( which hasn't been acknowledged ) for a workshop to be held in Margaret River. Looking forward to your urgent response?